Demonstrating a deep commitment to community welfare, Little Apple Toyota, in conjunction with Your local Toyota dealerships, has made a substantial donation to the Caring Community Foundation (CCF), totaling \$21,190. This generous contribution underscores the dealership's dedication to supporting local communities and charitable initiatives.

Founded in 2016, the Caring Community Foundation is a 501(c)(3) public charity based in NE Kansas. The CCF is renowned for its significant impact on small communities in the region, encompassing areas like St. George, Westmoreland, St. Marys, Onaga, and their vicinities. Despite its modest size, with assets of around half a million dollars, the Foundation operates with the professionalism of larger entities and is deeply committed to the betterment of local communities.

The Foundation's work spans a broad spectrum, including education, healthcare, support for both children and senior citizens, historical preservation, and groundbreaking new initiatives. To date, the CCF has successfully raised over \$2 million, which is allocated towards local community projects or invested for future use.

A notable innovation by the CCF is the introduction of the Care Catalog. Replacing the traditional year-end letter, this catalog functions as a collection point for year-end funding requests from local non-profits and school districts. It ensures that 100% of the donations received, thanks to local sponsors, are directly channeled to these projects. The Care Catalog has shown remarkable growth, raising over \$30,000 in its first year, \$40,000 in the second, and a remarkable \$66,000 in its third year, specifically aiding local education and non-profit organizations.

Impressed by the Caring Community Foundation's commitment and the tangible impact of the Care Catalog, Little Apple Toyota has decided to contribute to this noble cause. This donation by Little Apple Toyota is a testament to their dedication to fostering a strong, supportive community. It significantly bolsters the CCF's ability to continue its valuable work, ensuring sustained charitable support for the local communities well into the future.

Little Apple Toyota takes pride in this opportunity to aid the local communities through its support of the Caring Community Foundation, demonstrating a genuine commitment to making a difference in the lives of many.